
ORD# 2188-2006 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  
Complete General Const. Co. 

US Utility Contractor Co.  

Jess Howard Electric Company 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding or submitting an RFP or RFSQ. 
Complete General Const. Co. - Columbus, Ohio 43219 

US Utility Contractor Co. - Columbus, Ohio 43219 

Jess Howard Electric Co. - Blacklick, Ohio 43005 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding or submitting an RFP or 

RFSQ. 
All companies are Majority except for U.S. Utility Contractor Co.  They have F1 status. 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 
To furnish labor and materials to upgrade existing Division of Power and Water (Power) 

streetlights with underground wiring, otherwise known as bonding and grounding, to 

conformance with MIS 178, Scope of Work and Requirements and related drawings or plans and 

specifications covering proper bonding and grounding, and to test and verify grounding is equal 

to or below the maximum specified ohmic value.  

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 
Construction to commence February 15, 2007. 

Construction to finish May 15, 2008. 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any 

and all phases or proposed future contract modifications. 
Construction Cost $681,119.59 

 

**The recommended contractor’s Safety History was verified on the OSHA website and 

was disclosed in the proposal. 


